Order of Nurses in Lebanon

Statistics issued by the Order

on 31/12/2015

Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their Gender

Female 10497 80.31%
Male 2845 19.69%
Total 13070 100.00%

Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their age categories

<21 13 0.10%
21-25 1227 9.39%
26-30 3201 24.49%
31-35 3600 27.54%
36-40 2078 15.90%
41-45 1159 8.87%
46-50 786 6.01%
51-55 413 3.16%
56-60 308 2.36%
61-65 152 1.16%
>66 133 1.02%
Total 13070 100.00%

Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their diploma

Bachelor of science (BS) 6185 47.32%
Technique superieur (TS) 4376 33.48%
Baccalauréat technique (BT) 2509 19.20%
Total 13070 100.00%
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Order of Nurses in Lebanon

Statistics issued by the Order

on 31/12/2015

Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their working status

Working in Lebanon
Retired- not working
Not declared
Working abroad
Total

9941
1426
992
711

13070

76.06%
10.91%
7.59%
5.44%
100.00%

Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their working area

Mount Lebanon
Beirut

North

Bekaa

South

Nabatieh

Total

3612
2546
1499
870
732
682

9941

36.33%
25.61%
15.08%
8.75%
7.36%
6.86%
100.00%

Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their working place

Hospital

PHC ...

Companies (Pharmacy, Clinics...)
Universities

Schools and nurseries

Technical schools

Insurance

Long term hospitals

Others

Home care

Total

8395
447
284
157
157
157
116
115

87
26
9941

84.45%
4.50%
2.86%
1.58%
1.58%
1.58%
1.17%
1.16%
0.88%
0.26%

100.00%



