

Statistics issued by the Order on 31/12/2015

1.	Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their Gender		
	Gender	Number	Percentage
	Female	10497	80.31%
	Male	2845	19.69%
	Total	13070	100.00%

2. Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their age categories

Age categories	Number	Percentage
<21	13	0.10%
21-25	1227	9.39%
26-30	3201	24.49%
31-35	3600	27.54%
36-40	2078	15.90%
41-45	1159	8.87%
46-50	786	6.01%
51-55	413	3.16%
56-60	308	2.36%
61-65	152	1.16%
>66	133	1.02%
Total	13070	100.00%

3. Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their diploma

Diploma	Number	Percentage
Bachelor of science (BS)	6185	47.32%
Technique superieur (TS)	4376	33.48%
Baccalauréat technique (BT)	2509	19.20%
Total	13070	100.00%



Statistics issued by the Order on 31/12/2015

4. Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their			working status		
	Working status	Number	Percentage		
	Working in Lebanon	9941	76.06%		
	Retired- not working	1426	10.91%		
	Not declared	992	7.59%		
	Working abroad	711	5.44%		
	Total	13070	100.00%		
5.	Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their working area				
	Working area	Number	Percentage		
	Mount Lebanon	3612	36.33%		
	Beirut	2546	25.61%		
	North	1499	15.08%		
	Bekaa	870	8.75%		
	South	732	7.36%		
	Nabatieh	682	6.86%		
	Total	9941	100.00%		

6. Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their working place

Working Place	Number	Percentage
Hospital	8395	84.45%
PHC	447	4.50%
Companies (Pharmacy, Clinics)	284	2.86%
Universities	157	1.58%
Schools and nurseries	157	1.58%
Technical schools	157	1.58%
Insurance	116	1.17%
Long term hospitals	115	1.16%
Others	87	0.88%
Home care	26	0.26%
Total	9941	100.00%